

T. A. No. 04/2024  
Regd. No. 03/2024  
CNR No. WBML01-005788-2024

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 15  
Dt. 02-07-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause reply by the petitioner and further order.

Appellant is absent by petition and prays for time to file show cause reply.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the petition. The prayer for time is allowed

Fix **24-08-2026** for filing show cause reply i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Dictd. & Cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.